
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6521
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012
ERROR IN CBSE TEXTBOOK
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a new CBSE textbook for class three in an Army School in Srinagar depicts the map of Jammu and Kashmir as exactly how Pakistan claims it to be;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and.

(c) the action taken against the author and publisher of the book?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a)&(b): Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has neither published nor prescribed any such textbook.

(c): Does not arise.
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